

GTN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

(A Government recognised 'TWO STAR EXPORT HOUSE')
CIN: L18101TG1962PLC054323, GSTNo:36AAACG8605N1ZB

Corp : Off : Plot No.29, Nagarjuna Hills, Punjagutta,

Hyderabad - 82. Telangana, INDIA. Phone:+91-40-43407777

Email :sharedept@gtnindustries.com , Website : www.gtnindustries.com

AEO Certificate No. INAAACG8605N1F181

"An ISO 9001, ISO 14001, ISO 45001 and ISO 50001 Certified Organization"

Ref: GIL;DSC:2023 Dt: 26-06-2023

TO
The Secretary
BSE Limited
PJ. Towers,
25th Floor, Dalal Street,
MUMBAI-400001

Dear Sir,

SUB: INTIMATION OF LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE UNDER

REGULATION 39 OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND

DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATION, 2015

REF: COMPANY SCRIP CODE: 500170

Pursuant to Regulation 39 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that we have received intimation from our RTA, M/s. Integrated Registry Management Services Private Limited, for loss / misplaced of the following Share Certificate:

Folio: 15802

Name: SONIA RAMESH PAHLAJANI

RAMESH PAHLAJANI

Certificate No: 15802

Distinctive Nos: 7650894 to 7650907

No, of Shares: 14

Duplicate Share Certificate will be issued by the Company on receipt of the documents required in compliance with the procedure for issue of duplicate Share Certificate of the Company.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For GTN Industries Limited

PRABAKARA RAO
PAMIDIMARRY
Oster: 2023.06.26

Digitally signed by the AKEA AN PAMIDMARRY Oater 2023.06.2610 mps6 /05301

(P.Prabhakara Rao) Company Secretary

Regd.Office & Factory :Chitkul Village, Patancheru Mandal, Sangareddy Dist, T.S.- 502 307. Ph; +91-8455 226108,226109 Fax: +91-8455-226112

Nagpur Office

:Jagdamba Heights, Opp. Bank of India, Mankapur, Koradi Road, Nagpur-440 030 Ph: +91-712-2583701, 8888885389,9604157900

Nagpur Factory :Villege-Khurjgaons, Taluk Saoner, Pin 441112. Dist.Nagpur.Ph;+91-7113-32363761

SONIA RAMESH PAHLAJANI

9,Bherumal Bhavan ,Mohal Lane Mahim Mumbai-400016

DATE:01/06/2023

TO,

GTN TEXTILES LTD, DOOR NO. VIII/911 ERUMATHALA P.O ALUVA, ERNAKULAM-Haryana - 481507

SUB: LOST OF SHARES CERTIFICATE

Ref: Your letter

RESPECTED SIR-, FOLIO NO.15802

NO.OF. SHARS 100, ON THE BEHALF OF SONIA RAMESH PAHLAJANI SHARES ARE NOT FOUND.

PLS.do the favour & issues new shares certificate & Deposit My Dement

A/C in STOCK Holding India Corporation of India Ltd.my client id:10759926

I Send You the Details of KYC & BANK Details.

It's & Humble Request to the Senior Person.

Thanking you,

SONIA RAMESH PAHLAJANI.